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SEC. 2. That when vacancies shall occnr in said offices VK*DCIM oc
under the provisions of section one (1) of this act, said 2?totaflffi
offices shall be filled as now provided by law, appointment.

SEO. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 21, 1891.

CHAPTER 4O.
[H. F. No. 230.]

AN ACT RELATING TO THE APPOINTMENT OF DEPUTIES BY Fund* fordemit In.
COUNTY OFFICERS. ^

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. Any connty officer who is authorized by law county officers
to appoint one or more deputies is hereby authorized to ^
appoint a female as such deputy, provided such female is a
citizen under the laws of the state of Minnesota.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after the date of its passage.

Approved April 1, 1891.
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CHAPTER 41.
[H. F. No. 616.]

AN ACT TO REGULATE THE RECOVERY OF COSTS IN ACTION
FOR PRICE OF LABOR OR SERVICES.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. If any person, partnership or corporation,
having employed any person to perform any labor or ren-
der any services, shall neglect or refuse to pay the agreed
price for such services or labor, if the price therefor has
been agreed upon, or the reasonable value thereof, if the
price has not been agreed upon, for thirty (30) days after
the same becomes due, and payment has been demanded,
and the same shall be recovered by action, there shall be
allowed and taxed for the plaintiff and included in the judg-
ment in addition to his disbursements as now allowed by
law five (5) dollars costs, if the judgment be recovered in
a justice or municipal conrtj and doable tbe costs hereto-
fore provided by law, if the judgment be recovered in a
district court or the supreme court of the state.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 20, 1891.
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